ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD May 16, 2007

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
PROPOSED EXTENSION OF ADJUSTED)	
STANDARD TO ILLINOIS-AMERICAN)	
WATER COMPANY'S ALTON PUBLIC)	AS 07-2
WATER SUPPLY FACILITY DISCHARGE)	(Adjusted Standard)
TO THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER)	× 5 /
)	
	Ś	
	Ś	
	/	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On May 15, 2007, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency filed a motion for extension of time until June 16, 2007 to file a response to the petition for adjusted standard. Petitioner does not object. Accordingly, the motion is granted.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class on May 16, 2007, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on May 16, 2007:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us AS 2007-002 Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 AS 2007-002 Thomas Andryk Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

AS 2007-002 Bradley S. Hiles Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP 720 Olive St., 24th Floor St. Louis, MO 63101 AS 2007-002 Alison M. Nelson Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP 720 Olive St., 24th Floor St. Louis, MO 63101